
Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Rollart cat. Allievi, Cadetti, 

Jeunesse, Junior e Senior - ALLIEVI (F)

Treviso (TV) - 22/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  13620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNA  43.15GALLINA DILETTA

 2  23620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNA  39.20STONA BEATRICE

 3  3977 A.S.D.ROLLCLUB  36.30MILAN SOFIA

 4  43638 R.C.LUPARENSE  36.25CAMPAGNARO GIOVANNA

 5  5977 A.S.D.ROLLCLUB  34.50PANIZZA MARTINA

 6  62189 GRUPPO SARCEDO  27.40RIZZI NICOLE

 7  73751 CASTELGOMBERTO  26.45VIGOLO VIOLA NINA

 8  81513 PATTINATORI SILE ASD  26.40ZANATO AGATA

 9  91696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO  25.35SACCHETTO ILARY

 10  104470 A.S.DILETTANTISTICA VIRTUS VENEZIA 

ROLL CLUB

 21.50SALMASO LUDOVICA

 11  112123 SPORTING TREVISO  18.85SALVADOR VITTORIA
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Treviso (TV) - 22/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Rollart cat. Allievi, Cadetti, 

Jeunesse, Junior e Senior - ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 23.40  20.25 -0.5  43.153620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNAGALLINA DILETTA 1
 21.20  18.00  0.0  39.203620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNASTONA BEATRICE 2
 17.30  19.00  0.0  36.30977 A.S.D.ROLLCLUBMILAN SOFIA 3
 17.00  19.25  0.0  36.253638 R.C.LUPARENSECAMPAGNARO GIOVANNA 4
 16.50  18.00  0.0  34.50977 A.S.D.ROLLCLUBPANIZZA MARTINA 5
 15.90  11.50  0.0  27.402189 GRUPPO SARCEDORIZZI NICOLE 6
 15.20  11.25  0.0  26.453751 CASTELGOMBERTOVIGOLO VIOLA NINA 7
 14.90  11.50  0.0  26.401513 PATTINATORI SILE ASDZANATO AGATA 8
 13.60  11.75  0.0  25.351696 PATT. ART.VIGASIOSACCHETTO ILARY 9
 10.00  11.50  0.0  21.504470 A.S.DILETTANTISTICA VIRTUS 

VENEZIA ROLL CLUB

SALMASO LUDOVICA 10

 9.60  9.25  0.0  18.852123 SPORTING TREVISOSALVADOR VITTORIA 11

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Rollart cat. Allievi, Cadetti, 

Jeunesse, Junior e Senior - ALLIEVI (F)

Treviso (TV) - 22/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLINA DILETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 +2 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.30

 0.50 +1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.40 +1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 23.40 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 23.40  20.25 -0.50  43.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.001

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.25

Deductions -0.50
Entry/Exit the rink: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STONA BEATRICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.80

 0.20 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.00 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.00 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 21.20 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 21.20  18.00  0.00  39.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MILAN SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.30

 0.50 +1 7.50Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.00

 0.00 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 17.30 16.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 17.30  19.00  0.00  36.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.751

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAMPAGNARO GIOVANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.30 +1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.30

 0.30 +1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.30

-0.50 -1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

 17.00 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 17.00  19.25  0.00  36.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.251

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PANIZZA MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.50 +1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 0.00 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 0.20 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 16.50 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 16.50  18.00  0.00  34.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.501

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RIZZI NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

 0.00 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.20 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 0.00 0 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 15.90 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 15.90  11.50  0.00  27.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VIGOLO VIOLA NINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-1.00 -2 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.70

-0.20 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 15.20 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 15.20  11.25  0.00  26.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZANATO AGATA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-1.00 -2 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.70

-0.30 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 14.90 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 14.90  11.50  0.00  26.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SACCHETTO ILARY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 0.00 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.40 -1 5.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

 13.60 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 13.60  11.75  0.00  25.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SALMASO LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.80 -2 5.30Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLClS  2 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq  0.00

-0.20 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 10.00 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 10.00  11.50  0.00  21.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SALVADOR VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.60

-0.30 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.90 -3 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.60

-0.30 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 9.60 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 9.60  9.25  0.00  18.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 VNT MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
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